Difference Maker Award Recipient Quotes

"The generous donation from T-Mobile will help support the programs of Canines With a Cause; rescuing dogs from local shelters and training them to support our Veterans, Active Military, and First Responders dealing with Post traumatic Stress. What a difference they are making in the lives of two and four legged heroes."

- Cathy King, Director, Canines with a Cause

"We are so honored to receive the Difference Maker Award. This funding will allow us to provide help, healing, and empowerment to each victim of abuse who seeks our care."

Paige Dinger, Executive Director, Faces of Hope

"We are so honored to be one of the recipients of T-Mobile's Difference Maker Award. This contribution helps ensure that animals in our community have the second chance they deserve. Animals teach us about unconditional love, resilience, and make us smile. With the support of T-Mobile, we will be able to provide even more happy tails. The animals in our care can't say "thank you" but we can... THANK YOU, T-Mobile!

Leah Stephens Clark, Director of Development and Stewardship, Idaho Humane Society

"We are very grateful for our partnership with T-Mobile. Receiving a Difference Maker Award is a true reflection of meaningful collaboration, and it's very rewarding to share a vision with T-Mobile for the importance of believing in opportunities for our kids. Together, we are proud to make a difference in the lives of our kids and know that the unlimited is possible."

Tom Cole, Executive Director, Kids Unlimited

"What truly makes the Ronald McDonald House special is the team of people who work and volunteer there. They always greet you with a warm smile and genuine conversation. Always asking if there is anything they can do for you. Being surrounded by people who were positive, and kind gave us some much-needed sunshine when our world seemed gray. The NICU life can be very lonely at times, the people at the RMHC of Idaho were a constant reminder that you weren't alone."

- Sudik Family, 70 nights at the Ronald McDonald House Charities of Idaho